Alameda Unified School District

Resolution No. 2014-2015.36

Resolution of the Board of Education of Alameda Unified School District to approve the terms of the Academy of Alameda Charter Petition for K-5 Elementary

WHEREAS, Alameda Unified School District is a California public school district existing and operating under the laws of the State of California. The district is the authorizing agency of the Academy of Alameda Charter.

WHEREAS, The length of the initial term of the charter is from June 30, 2015 through June 30, 2020 in accordance with the action by the District Board of Education to approve the charter; and

WHEREAS, Material revisions may be made only with Board approval that shall be governed by the same standards and criteria that apply to new charter petitions as set forth in Education Code 47605; and

WHEREAS, The Academy of Alameda is meeting the following AUSD established performance criteria: Academic success (API 839), operation as an effective and viable organization, and fidelity the terms of its charter;

NOW, THEREFORE, **BE IT RESOLVED** in consideration of agreements herein set forth, the district and Academy of Alameda do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Effective Date and Renewal:</u> This agreement shall become effective on the date upon which it is executed by duly authorized representative of both parties and upon ratification and approval by the district Board of Education and the Academy of Alameda. The provisions of this Agreement are herby incorporated into the Approved Charter.
- 2. <u>Term:</u> The term of this Agreement is from the effective date of this Agreement though June 30, 2020. This would give the Approved Charter a five year term. In addition, nothing in this Agreement affects the District's ability to revoke the Approved Charter in accordance with Education Code Section 47607 before the end of the term of this Agreement.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED by the Board of Education of the Alameda Unified School District on the 28th day of October 2014, by the following vote:

AYES:	NOES:	ABSTENTIONS:
		President of the Board of Education of the Alameda Unified School District
Attested to:		
Secretary of the Bo	oard of Education of the A	lameda Unified School District